
Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Mercy

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Josh Bloomer Record (going into Tournament): 32-8
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR SO BB SB
2 Aubrey Meiners IF 0.301 73 9 22 12 3 2 0 9 6 1
3 Randi Hawksley P 0.421 19 7 8 3 2 1 0 1 3 3
4 JJ Francis OF 0.245 98 5 24 21 3 1 0 13 9 3
5 Sam Dykes OF 0.500 6 1 3 3 2 0 0 2 0 0
7 Morgan Meyer OF 0.411 112 41 46 23 6 1 1 5 13 35
8 Lauren Springhetti OF 0.268 41 6 11 4 2 0 0 4 3 3

10 Morgan Ellington IF 0.296 108 23 32 21 7 2 0 19 4 7
11 Jessica Hackel OF 0.190 21 1 4 1 0 0 0 5 4 1
12 Jordan Vorbrink IF 0.416 101 25 42 29 13 2 3 11 10 21
14 Tori Lasley C 0.282 71 18 20 7 2 2 0 15 6 7
15 Leigh Ellen Thomas IF 0.222 36 9 8 4 1 0 1 4 0 0
16 Kaylin Winchell OF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Lexie Ratterman IF 0.238 21 6 5 1 0 1 0 7 2 2
19 Hayley Twyman P 0.455 11 2 5 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
20 Morgan French IF 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Ally Wildt P 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Erika Downey C 0.309 97 20 30 23 3 6 2 10 3 9
24 Courtney Ellington OF 0.292 24 4 7 5 1 0 1 5 2 1
26 Peyton Hobbs IF 0.250 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
27 Caroline Keck IF 0.343 70 14 24 16 8 2 1 12 7 8

Team Totals 0.319 915 202 292 176 54 20 9 123 75 105
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player Wins Loses ERA Save IP R H SO BB ER
4 JJ Francis 23 4 0.81 3 182 33 77 186 28 21

19 Hayley Twyman 3 4 2.04 6 72 34 61 84 8 21
15 Leigh Ellen Thomas 6 0 0.83 2 42 5 14 52 7 5

Team Totals 32 8 1.11 11 296 72 152 322 43 47
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 
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Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Mercy (continued)

 
Batting Order

No. Player
7 Morgan Meyer

10 Morgan Ellington
12 Jordan Vorbrink
4 JJ Francis

27 Caroline Keck
23 Erika Downey
2 Aubrey Meiners

11 Jessica Hackel
14 Tori Lasley
18 Lexie Ratterman

 
Pitchers

No. Player
4 JJ Francis
15 Leigh Ellen Thomas
19 Hayley Twyman

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

We are honored to represent the 7th region in the
state tournament. We feel fortunate to have survived

a tough district and regional tournament and look
forward to our chance to continue playing at the

State Tournament

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

Keeping perspective on the fact that's it's just a
game and not letting the stage we're playing the

game on is important. We have to continue to have
solid pitching, timely hitting and aggressive

baserunning 
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